This Agreement shall be effective as of the date first written above, and shall continue 
through September 30, 2026, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms herein.   

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION.   

A. In exchange for Contractor providing the Services, the District agrees to pay Contractor a 
total of Six Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,370.00) in 
accordance with the unit prices set forth in Exhibit A. 

B. 
Payment Act, Sections 218.70 through 218.80, Florida Statutes.   

C. Contractor agrees that the District shall not be liable for payment for any additional services 
or amounts unless the District, through an authorized representative of the District,

[...]

Nothing contained herein shall create contractual relationships between any 
subcontractor and the District. 

SECTION 3.   COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

A. Amount; Deposit. In exchange for the Services, the District shall pay Contractor a total of 
Sixteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,800.00), in accordance 
with unit prices or lump sum prices set forth in Exhibit A, payable upon final completion 
and acceptance of the Services by the District. Such amounts include all equipment, 
materials, permits and labor necessary for full execution of the Services.